8 7 6 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(>NS
(O) coPrRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AML RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 20 LOCATED st UP GAGLE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION GATE GWN | APVE
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPT ION @ AT PRONTHOLES 4586371-3 A | SEE £C0-05-01252] Zeoctzns | LIL | WC
B SEE ECR-06-024440 [7ocT2006 | LJL | MC
| 426560 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426560-7 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426560-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1476560-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 1490525-4  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 713
7-1476560-7 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - 17
7-1426560-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL S : e %
- - J , J
171426060°7 ] A SPARE PARTS KIT Csnoa- | | | | | | 1490524 - | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
SCR, BHC, MS5x10 (REF) @ - - - 163
| | | | | | 461264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
! assimay LN f R f 2 i§3£02| %EE?R DE:\N/E WIRED | 22
CEIMF DATA FCT GROUP TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS/S LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 1S | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 986050 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP CONTACT PIN & SOCKET | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP SI17F TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 167
WIRE 07 [.042 IN] SE-74 AWG A TERM[S?ET\E%EPORT 7 i 2 2 f / 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16|
| | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL |57 [.062 IN] 0 |.07-1.30 [.042-.051 INJ | | | | | ‘ 5150272 SCR REX RO CAP 12 X 8.0 55
\J2V|7F%9E BSEEI[P |L|EONG|TEO " ﬂ:r APPL 4|0N88T8R3U262T|ONS - - - ¥
‘ ' ' ' - - - 157
TERMINAL i - @ FEED@ | | | | | | 1338685 | PAWL, TEED 1 56
— APPL SPEC . . 5.59 [.220 IN] - - - - 155
A 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) | 54
TERMINALS APPL IED (/Q,,@”@ >l e |22 2|2 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 153
(2 | | | | | | 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
O PN VANUE P /N - - | | | | | | §11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
| | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
[or2ele-| PITO-13Y - - C 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949187~ S110-06Y : - - - -] - 338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) ) i ] | | | | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED AT
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
o . e _ TR EEEEEEEEEN 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 43
| | | | | | 338660 | RAM 44
CollsizE FEJ HE IGHT _ LENGTH [N | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
24 AWG 0.76 £0.05 [.030 4.002 IN] 5-354719-8 [.3280] | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) 47
26 AWG 0.69 +0.05 [.027 £.002 IN] 6-354779-4 [.3310] | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4|
| | | | | | 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40
| | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| | | | | | 1320922 - | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- | | | | | | 354777 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
B ] | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
- | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 35
| | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
] ? ? ? ? A [ -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 33
- | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
: | | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- | | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| | | | | | 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
>l e 22| 2|2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
| | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| | | | | | 1320978~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. —— | e e R DS é;
3 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. | ‘ | | | | 18023- ] SCRSKT HD CAP M4 X 100 5
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ’ ‘ +
SUEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R Y 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
| | - 690472~ | STRIPPER 119
A WIRE RANGE SHOWN S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. - - - 118
A 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT IRN
ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - i} i} 16
/5N FEED MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING BETWEEN : § 1S
PIN AND SOCKET. - § - | :él
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
] | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR IR
| | | | | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | | 4672006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
| >l 2 2 | | | 1633127-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 047 8
: - : : 7
- : : 6
| | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - - ' gél | 7 ? ? | | 4-1583690-7 |CRIMPER, INSUL © ;
- - - - -] -] - - - | - | | | | '
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I A A R A A - - 182 IR R | | 456401-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S I T N N : : , go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - : B T T e e B e Do e o 7 TSEP 2005 tyco Tyco Electronics
B B B ' 78 DIMENS [ONS | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHT 7 Electronics rarr sherg. TR TTIORTIO0S
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD PISEP2005 [na
- - - [ mn [N E BACKHURST SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- B i} - 7 6 @ E EE% %: PROD_UCT SPEC _
- - - 1 5 E 3 PLC I- APPLICATION SPEC
~ ~ B _7 Zi iNgtgg +- . See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERTAL FInTss WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|426560 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET oF REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



